

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 183 OF 2005

BIMAL KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA KHANDELWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 179 of 2005

(With appl(s) for ex parte stay and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the

petitioner, let this

matter be listed on 8th May, 2006.

rdwaj)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Pushap Lata Bha

er

AR-cum-PS

Court Mast